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BORDERLAND CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC

Screens Summary (Data as of 03-31-2025) © Fund Removed from Approved List Fund on Watch List
Trailing Performance and Risk Management Style Expense ESG Metrics
Name Ticker ~ Asset Class 1Yr  3Yr 5Yr 10Yr Pass/ StdDev Beta3 Tenure Pass/ Style Pass/  Exp Pass/ Sustain. Commit.  Carbon
Fail 3Yr% Yr% Fail Box Fail Ratio Fail Rating Level Risk

Updated Updated Updated

US Stock
JPMorgan US Equity R6 JUEMX  Large Blend 543 832 1902 1268 €& 1708 098 1062 & ® O M @ 3 2-Basic  Low Risk
percentile rank 62 46 13 5
# of funds in category 1457 1,331 1218 912 02-28-2025 03-11-2022 12-31-2022
Vanguard 500 Index Admiral vRax - LageBlend oy 907 1855 1246 @ 1731 100 7% @ M @ 004 @ 3 ILow  Low Risk
percentile rank 20 24 24 8
# of funds in category 1457 1,331 1218 912 02-28-2025 02-15-2022 12-31-2022
JPMorgan Large Cap Growth R6 JLGMX  Large Growth 659 1164 2129 16.41 @ 1949 09 2067 @ @ 04 © 2 2-Basic  Low Risk
percentile rank 32 5 4 4
# of funds in category 1,103 1,052 972 759 02-28-2025 04-07-2022 12-31-2022
American Funds Washington Mutual R6 RWMGX Large Value 970 965 1807 1170 €& 1437 080 2777 & M @ 028 © 2 1-Llow  Low Risk
percentile rank 8 15 41 38
# of funds in category 1,457 1,331 1,218 912 02-28-2025 02-15-2022 12-31-2022
Vanguard Mic-Cap Growth Index Admiral ~ VMGMX - CaP 449 395 1482 937 @ 2138 0% 212 © B & 00 @ 4 Tow  Medum
percentile rank 7 23 18 30
# of funds in category 509 493 459 369 02-28-2025 02-15-2022 12-31-2022
Vanguard Mid-Cap Value Index Admiral VMVAX Mid-Cap Value 537 481 1724 821 @& 1909 094 212 © W@ 07 @ 4 1-Low Mgidsill:m
percentile rank 19 45 52 35
# of funds in category 424 397 373 285 02-28-2025 02-15-2022 12-31-2022
MFS New Discovery R MNDKX SmallGrowth 756 -182 857 767 @ 2086 085 1125 & & & 090 & 4 -~ Medim
percentile rank 72 71 85 45
# of funds in category 559 543 528 398 02-28-2025 - 12-31-2022
Vanguard Small Cap Value Index Admiral VSIAX  Small Value 078 421 1841 770 €& 2200 090 893 @ & @ o007 @ 4 1-Low MgidsiEm
percentile rank 28 32 38 19
# of funds in category 503 482 456 365 02-28-2025 02-15-2022 12-31-2022
Non-US Stock
American Funds New World R6 RNWGX Ea’g{;:ﬂgﬁwm 331 331 1083 644 & 153 078 2581 @& & 05 @ 3 tow  Medum
percentile rank 68 25 24 3
# of funds in category 787 724 646 439 02-28-2025 02-15-2022 12-31-2022
American Funds Intl Gr and Inc R6 RIGEX  ICNLaGe 525 628 1190 530 @ 1615 097 1651 & & @ 0% @ 3 ILow  LowRisk
percentile rank 66 34 44 50
#of funds in category 761 706 662 445 02-28-2025 02-15-2022 12-31-2022
Vanguard International Growth Adm Vwix - [oreiOnlare sgs 13 1061 825 @ 22 121 527 @ B @ 05 @ 3 - LownRisk
percentile rank 20 60 36 6
# of funds in category 392 372 338 218 02-28-2025 - 12-31-2022
Vanguard International Value Inv VIR FORIONLaGe g5 450 1160 4f5 @ 1713 099 18 & M O 0% @ 3 - Medum
percentile rank 97 89 81 67
# of funds in category 369 347 323 230 02-28-2025 - 12-31-2022
American Funds New Perspective R6 RNPGX  Global Stock 596 589 1561 1074 & 1766 107 243 & — @& 041 @& 3 2-Basic  Low Risk
percentile rank 22 36 16 14
# of funds in category 342 328 280 196 02-28-2025 02-15-2022 12-31-2022
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Trailing Performance and Risk

Name Ticker
Alternative

PIMCO Commodity Real Ret Strat Instl PCRIX

percentile rank

# of funds in category

Neuberger Berman Real Estate R6 NRREX

percentile rank

# of funds in category

Fixed Income

Loomis Sayles Core Plus Bond N NERNX
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Loomis Sayles Global Bond N LSGNX
percentile rank
# of funds in category

Vanguard High-Yield Corporate Adm VWEAX
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Vanguard Inflation-Protected Secs Adm VAIPX
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Baird Aggregate Bond Inst BAGIX
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Lincoln Stable Value Account -LNGPA

percentile rank

# of funds in category

Vanguard Ultra-Short-Term Bond Admiral VUSFX
percentile rank
# of funds in category

Target Date

BlackRock LifePath® Index 2030 K LINKX
percentile rank

# of funds in category

BlackRock LifePath® Index 2035 K LIJKX
percentile rank

# of funds in category

BlackRock LifePath® Index 2040 K LIKKX

percentile rank
# of funds in category

Asset Class

Commodities
Broad Basket

Real Estate

Core Plus Bond

Global Bond

High Yield Bond

Inflation-
Protected Bond

Intermediate-
Term Bond

Stable Value

Ultrashort Bond

Target Date

Target Date

Target Date

© Fund Removed from Approved List

Management Style

Expense

Fund on Watch List

ESG Metrics

1Yr

13.27

110

10.60
21
229

422
90
583

272
63
162

122
32
632

6.24
36
158

522
28
529

5.82
26
2565

6.31

237

6.38

234

6.59

233

3Yr

-2.04

87
101

-2.17

60
221

0.61
64
542

-2.29

77
160

468
38
600

-0.08

50
150

1.03
21
470

4.36
62
201

3.76
65
220

447
59
211

5.18
55
215

5Yr

17.04
35
95

8.38
83
204

0.72
59
490

-0.47
64
153

6.10
70
551

2.25
53
141

0.37
27
423

2.94
64
183

9.20
75
187

10.96
68
180

12.61
43
182

10 Yr

3.44
51
67

6.07

152

213
24
354

0.76
42
127

4.55
29
434

2.4
35
117

1.86

294

2.26
45
113

6.31
59
124

7.10
46
123

1.82
33
124

Pass/ Std Dev

Fail 3Yr%
@ 1497
@ 205
@ 858
@ 1002
@ 816
@ 124
@ 175
@ 102
@ 1277
@ 139
@ 1507

Beta3 Tenure Pass/ Style Pass/

Yr %

1.16

0.99

1

0.91

0.97

1.00

1.01

0.10

0.95

0.99

6.42

19.26

28.27

2459

2.59

3.39

2452

41.94

5.37

4.83

4.83

Fail

Box

Fail

Exp Pass/  Sustain.

Ratio

1.00

0.75

039

0.64

0.12

0.10

0.30

0.09

0.09

0.09

0.09

Fail

Rating
Updated

02-28-2025

3

02-28-2025

02-28-2025

3

02-28-2025

2

02-28-2025

3

02-28-2025

4

02-28-2025

02-28-2025

02-28-2025

4

02-28-2025

4

02-28-2025

Commit.  Carbon
Level Risk

Updated Updated

- Low Risk

12-31-2022

1-Low

02-15-2022 -

1-Low

02-15-2022 -

1-Llow  Low Risk

04-07-2022  12-31-2022

1-Llow  Low Risk

04-07-2022  12-31-2022

1-Llow  Low Risk

04-07-2022  12-31-2022
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Screens Summary (Data as of 03-31-2025) © Fund Removed from Approved List Fund on Watch List
Trailing Performance and Risk Management Style Expense ESG Metrics
Name Ticker ~ Asset Class 1Yr  3Yr 5Yr 10Yr Pass/ StdDev Beta3 Tenure Pass/ Style Pass/  Exp Pass/ Sustain. Commit.  Carbon
Fail 3Yr% Yr% Fail Box Fail Ratio Fail Rating Level Risk
Updated Updated Updated
BlackRock LifePath® Index 2045 K LIHKX  Target Date 6.70 584 1398 840 @& 1602 102 48 & — @ 009 @ 3 1-Llow  Low Risk
percentile rank 11 41 20 20
# of funds in category 228 211 180 123 02-28-2025 04-07-2022 12-31-2022
BlackRock LifePath® Index 2050 K LIPKX  Target Date 682 629 1474 870 €& 1652 103 48 & — @ 009 @ 3 1-Low  Low Risk
percentile rank 10 21 7 7
#of funds in category 231 213 182 124 02-28-2025 04-07-2022 12-31-2022
BlackRock LifePath® Index 2055 K LIVKX  Target Date 687 650 1490 880 €& 1663 103 48 & — @ 009 © 3 1-Llow  Low Risk
percentile rank 9 17 7 6
# of funds in category 228 211 180 118 02-28-2025 04-07-2022 12-31-2022
BlackRock LifePath® Index 2060 K LIZKX Target Date 6.87 6.50 14.90 - & 1666 131 483 & — @ 009 @ 3 1-Llow  Low Risk
percentile rank 10 18 7 -
# of funds in category 24 207 171 63 02-28-2025 04-07-2022 12-31-2022
BlackRock LifePath® Index 2065 K LIWKX  Target Date 692 650 14.72 - @& 1669 131 483 @ — @ 009 @ 3 1-Low  Low Risk
percentile rank 8 21 11 -
#of funds in category 234 176 8 - 02-28-2025 04-07-2022 12-31-2022
BlackRock LifePath® Index Retire K LIRKX  Target Date 6.06 285 595 468 & 1076 117 48 & — @ 009 © 5 1-Low -
percentile rank 15 51 26 8
# of funds in category 172 157 134 93 02-28-2025  04-07-2022 -
Balanced
Vanguard LifeStrategy Cnsrv Gr Inv VSCGX  Target Risk 553 319 590 469 €& 1032 103 310 & — @ 012 @ 3 1-Low -
percentile rank 41 40 72 30
# of funds in category 447 435 399 293 02-28-2025 07-19-2023 -
Vanguard LifeStrategy Growth Inv VASGX  Target Risk 637 555 1218 767 @& 1441 103 310 & — @ 04 @ 3 1-Low  Low Risk
percentile rank 20 28 41 29
#of funds in category 306 297 267 220 02-28-2025 07-19-2023 12-31-2022
Vanguard LifeStrategy Income Inv VASIX  Target Risk 511 195 278 310 & 845 103 310 & — @ o @ 4 1-Low -
percentile rank 55 68 90 62
# of funds in category 158 148 142 111 02-28-2025 07-19-2023 -
Vanguard LifeStrategy Mod Gr Inv Shrs VSMGX  Target Risk 593 437 901 620 €& 1234 101 310 & — @& 013 @ 3 1-low  Low Risk
percentile rank 33 45 74 52
# of funds in category 715 690 638 49 02-28-2025 07-19-2023 12-31-2022
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